
 

   

   

 

  

 
     

   

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Attachment B 

TEFAP FARM TO FOOD BANK PROJECTS POTENTIAL ALLOCATION WORKSHEET 

FY 2026 Potential Allocation for 
REGION/STATE Farm to Food Bank projects 

NORTHEAST 

Connecticut $68,714 

Maine $28,231 

Massachusetts $150,747 

New Hampshire $20,375 

New York $484,302 

Rhode Island $26,269 

Vermont $11,030 

Virgin Islands $4,511 

TOTAL-NERO $794,179 

MID-ATLANTIC 

Delaware $19,302 

District of Columbia $19,104 

Maryland $102,717 

New Jersey $200,382 

Pennsylvania $284,977 

Puerto Rico $161,296 

Virginia $160,024 

West Virginia $47,524 

TOTAL-MARO $995,326 

SOUTHEAST 

Alabama $122,151 

Florida $500,932 

Georgia $243,278 

Kentucky $130,657 

Mississippi $80,691 

North Carolina $245,573 

South Carolina $131,413 

Tennessee $169,649 

TOTAL-SERO $1,624,344 

Guidance documents lack the force and effect of law, unless expressly authorized by statute 

or incorporated into a contract. USDA may not cite, use, or rely on any guidance that is not 

available through their guidance portal, except to establish historical facts. 

https://www.usda.gov
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MIDWEST 

Illinois $304,601 

Indiana $159,577 

Iowa $69,019 

Michigan $271,641 

Minnesota $107,540 

Ohio $292,359 

Wisconsin $114,893 

TOTAL-MWRO $1,319,630 

SOUTHWEST 

Arizona $164,732 

Arkansas $80,643 

Louisiana $136,902 

New Mexico $58,017 

Oklahoma $98,738 

Texas $783,997 

Utah $60,511 

TOTAL-SWRO $1,383,540 

MOUNTAIN PLAINS 

Colorado $126,603 

Kansas $66,008 

Missouri $142,338 

Montana $21,590 

Nebraska $39,688 

North Dakota $14,198 

South Dakota $14,461 

Wyoming $11,967 

TOTAL-MPRO $436,853 

WESTERN 

Alaska $15,619 

California $1,003,674 

Guam $7,207 

Hawaii $22,125 

Idaho $42,978 

Nevada $86,034 

N Mariana Islands $3,969 

Oregon $100,253 

Washington $164,269 

TOTAL-WRO $1,446,128 

NATIONAL TOTAL $8,000,000 

Updated 1.5.2026 

Guidance documents lack the force and effect of law, unless expressly authorized by statute 

or incorporated into a contract. USDA may not cite, use, or rely on any guidance that is not 

available through their guidance portal, except to establish historical facts. 


